Masterton District Council

2016 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Masterton District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Rural Ward (1 vacancy)
MCCLYMONT, Graham
COTTLE, Ross

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Graham Mcclymont is declared elected.

Urban Ward (4 vacancies)

GOODWIN, Brent

JOHNSON, Bex (Rebecca)
CAFFELL, Gary
O'DONOGHUE, Simon (Ziggy)

LAING, Donna
HARRIS, Mark

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Independent

Fighting for the Ratepayers

Our Families, Our Future
Working for Growth and Development

Votes Received
1,168
937

3
144

Votes Received

3,432
3,412
3,390
2,759

2,555
2,356

7
179

Gary CAFFELL, Brent Goodwin, Bex (Rebecca) Johnson and Simon (Ziggy) O'Donoghue are declared

elected.

At Large (5 vacancies)

MAILMAN, Frazer
DALZIELL, John
PETERSON, Chris
HOOKER, Jonathan
DAVIDSON, Deborah

NIXON, Tina
TAYLOR, Jennifer
HUNT, Keith
STEER, lan

Working for Masterton

Independent

Votes Received

4,865
4,355
3,779
3,300
2,996

2,944
2,778
2,258
2,009



GARLICK, Siobhan 1,182

INFORMAL 31
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 132

John Dalziell, Deborah Davidson, Jonathan Hooker, Frazer Mailman and Chris Peterson are declared
elected.

Masterton Community Trust (6 vacancies) Votes Received
MCANULTY, Kieran Your Voice On The Trust 5,527
KERSHAW, Jock Independent 5,198
GRIFFITHS NEE CRUICKSHANK, Lucy Working for the Wairarapa 4,868
ANTONIO, Mena Caring for our community 4,557
TAUCHER, Karl Independent 4,534
GOODWIN, Brent A better return to the community 4,517
SOUTHEY, Ray 4,172
INFORMAL 6
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 230

Mena Antonio, Brent Goodwin, Lucy Griffiths nee Cruickshank, Jock Kershaw, Kieran Mcanulty and Karl
Taucher are declared elected.

Masterton Trust Lands Trust (4 vacancies) Votes Received
MAILMAN, Frazer 3,329
SOUTHEY, Leanne 2,802
BREWSTER, Christine 2,603
JOHNSON, Bex (Rebecca) 2,570
CAFFELL, Gary 2,504
PETERSON, Chris 2,351
QUINN, Dick 2,088
JACKSON, Andrea (AJ) 1,687
INFORMAL 36
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 110

Christine Brewster, Bex (Rebecca) Johnson, Frazer Mailman and Leanne Southey are declared elected.

The voter return was 44.6%, being 8,011 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer
Masterton District Council
13 October 2016



