

### **Masterton District Council**

#### 2016 Triennial Elections

#### **DECLARATION OF RESULT**

The final result for the Masterton District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Rural Ward (1 vacancy)		Votes Received
MCCLYMONT, Graham		1,168
COTTLE, Ross	Independent	937
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		3 144

#### **Graham Mcclymont is declared elected.**

Urban Ward (4 vacancies)		Votes Received
GOODWIN, Brent JOHNSON, Bex (Rebecca) CAFFELL, Gary O'DONOGHUE, Simon (Ziggy)	Fighting for the Ratepayers	3,432 3,412 3,390 2,759
LAING, Donna HARRIS, Mark	Our Families, Our Future Working for Growth and Development	2,555 2,356
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		7 179

# Gary CAFFELL, Brent Goodwin, Bex (Rebecca) Johnson and Simon (Ziggy) O'Donoghue are declared elected.

At Large (5 vacancies)		Votes Received
MAILMAN, Frazer DALZIELL, John PETERSON, Chris		4,865 4,355 3,779
HOOKER, Jonathan DAVIDSON, Deborah		3,300 2,996
NIXON, Tina TAYLOR, Jennifer HUNT, Keith	Working for Masterton	2,944 2,778 2,258
STEER, lan	Independent	2,009

GARLICK, Siobhan	1,182
INFORMAL	31
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	132

## John Dalziell, Deborah Davidson, Jonathan Hooker, Frazer Mailman and Chris Peterson are declared elected.

Masterton Community Trust (6 vacancies)		Votes Received
MCANULTY, Kieran KERSHAW, Jock GRIFFITHS NEE CRUICKSHANK, Lucy ANTONIO, Mena TAUCHER, Karl GOODWIN, Brent	Your Voice On The Trust Independent Working for the Wairarapa Caring for our community Independent A better return to the community	5,527 5,198 4,868 4,557 4,534 4,517
SOUTHEY, Ray		4,172
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		6 230

Mena Antonio, Brent Goodwin, Lucy Griffiths nee Cruickshank, Jock Kershaw, Kieran Mcanulty and Karl Taucher are declared elected.

Masterton Trust Lands Trust (4 vacancies)	Votes Received
MAILMAN, Frazer SOUTHEY, Leanne BREWSTER, Christine JOHNSON, Bex (Rebecca)	3,329 2,802 2,603 2,570
CAFFELL, Gary PETERSON, Chris QUINN, Dick JACKSON, Andrea (AJ)	2,504 2,351 2,088 1,687
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	36 110

Christine Brewster, Bex (Rebecca) Johnson, Frazer Mailman and Leanne Southey are declared elected.

The voter return was 44.6%, being 8,011 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Masterton District Council 13 October 2016